Gordon Charter Foundation Report of Grants 2024

Organization

City

Project Type

Amount Awarded

Friends Association for Care & Protection of Childr West Chester

Turning Points for Children

Valley Forge Educational Services
Family Service of Chester County
WXPN ~ Musicians On Call (MOC)
Bringing Hope Home

Harcum College

Sharing Excess

TriCounty Active Adult Center

Main Line Meals on Wheels

Good Works, Inc.

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society
Overbrook School for the Blind
Bournelyf Special Camp

Trellis for Tomorrow (formerly Triskeles)
Williamson College of the Trades
Career Wardrobe

Why Not Prosper

Love Pray PEace Project

ALS United Mid-Atlantic

Coatesville Center for Community Heath
The Academy of Natural Sciences of Philadelphia
Senior Community Services

Surrey Services for Seniors Inc.
Philadelphia Children's Alliance
Lankenau Medical Center Foundation
Valley Youth House Committee, Inc.
Ann Silverman Community Health Clinic
The Garage Community & Youth Center
The Philadelphia Academies, Inc. (PAI)
Community Warehouse Project

Tree House Books

Home of the Sparrow

The Westside Community Center

Boys & Girls Clubs of Philadelphia
Women In Transition

Oxford Area Senior Center

West Philadelphia Alliance for Children (WePAC)
YoungMoms

Family Promise of the Main Line
Drueding Center

Pennypack Farm Education Center
Musicopia

Philadelphia
Malvern
West Chester
Philadelphia
Malvern

Bryn Mawr
Philadelphia
Pottstown
Devon
Coatesville
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
West Chester
Phoenixville
Media
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Pilgrims Garden
Ambler
Coatesville
Philadelphia
Folsom
Devon
Philadelphia
Wynnewood
Philadelphia
Doylestown
Kennett Square
Philadelphia
West Chester
Philadelphia
Exton

West Chester
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Oxford
Philadelphia
Kennett Square
Norristown
Philadelphia
Horsham
Philadelphia

Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
General Operating

Scholarship Program

General Operating
Program Support
Program Support
General Operating
Research
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support

Scholarship Program

Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
Program Support
Capital

Program Support
Program Support
General Operating
Program Support
Capital

Program Support
General Operating
Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Capital

Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating

$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$50,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$60,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00




IHM Center for Literacy and GED
Brandywine Area Active Aging
Baker Industries, Inc.

Making a Change Group (MACG)
HealthLink Dental Clinic, Inc.

Family Support Line of Delaware County, Inc.

Family Promise of Southern Chester County
Reading Allowed

Kelly Anne Dolan Memorial Fund
Bridge Academy & Community Center
Wayne Senior Center

COMHAR

Kids Smiles

Lutheran Settlement House
Pennsylvania Institute of Technology
Northern Childrens Services
HEADstrong Foundation

ElderNet of Lower Merion and Narberth
Coatesville Youth Initiative

Meals on Wheels of Chester County
Clarke School for the Deaf

Uplift Solutions

Variety

Workshop Learning

One House at a Time (OHAAT)
Bethesda Project

Education Plus Health, Inc.

LCH Health And Community Services

Philadelphia
Coatesville
Malvern
Chester
Southampton
Media

Kennett Square
Philadelphia
Fort Washington
Coatesville
Wayne
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Media
Philadelphia
Holmes

Bryn Mawr
Coatesville
West Chester
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Worcester
Narberth
Ambler
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Kennett Square

Women's Resource Center of the Delaware Valley Wayne

Laurel House

East Norriton

Association for Adults with Developmental Disabilit Jenkintown

PAR Recycle-Works
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia

Philadelphia
Philadelphia

Planned Parenthood Southeastern Pennsylvania Philadelphia
Montgomery County Community College Foundatit Blue Bell

General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
Program Support
General Operating
Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
Program Support
Program Support
General Operating
Capital

Capital

Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
Program Support
Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
Program Support
Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
Program Support
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating
General Operating

$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$26,000.00
$25,000.00
$15,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$6,000.00
$25,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00

$8,000.00



