Gordon Charter Foundation Report of Grants 2024

Organization	City	Project Type	Amount Awarded
Friends Association for Care & Protection of Child	r West Chester	Program Support	\$8,000.00
Turning Points for Children	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Valley Forge Educational Services	Malvern	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Family Service of Chester County	West Chester	Program Support	\$10,000.00
WXPN ~ Musicians On Call (MOC)	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000.00
Bringing Hope Home	Malvern	General Operating	\$15,000.00
Harcum College	Bryn Mawr	Scholarship Program	\$10,000.00
Sharing Excess	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$20,000.00
TriCounty Active Adult Center	Pottstown	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Main Line Meals on Wheels	Devon	Program Support	\$25,000.00
Good Works, Inc.	Coatesville	General Operating	\$10,000.00
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society	Philadelphia	Research	\$50,000.00
Overbrook School for the Blind	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$25,000.00
Bournelyf Special Camp	West Chester	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Trellis for Tomorrow (formerly Triskeles)	Phoenixville	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Williamson College of the Trades	Media	Scholarship Program	\$15,000.00
Career Wardrobe	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Why Not Prosper	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Love Pray PEace Project	Pilgrims Garden	General Operating	\$10,000.00
ALS United Mid-Atlantic	Ambler	Program Support	\$25,000.00
Coatesville Center for Community Heath	Coatesville	Capital	\$10,000.00
The Academy of Natural Sciences of Philadelphia	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000.00
Senior Community Services	Folsom	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Surrey Services for Seniors Inc.	Devon	General Operating	\$25,000.00
Philadelphia Children's Alliance	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000.00
Lankenau Medical Center Foundation	Wynnewood	Capital	\$60,000.00
Valley Youth House Committee, Inc.	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$20,000.00
Ann Silverman Community Health Clinic	Doylestown	General Operating	\$10,000.00
The Garage Community & Youth Center	Kennett Square	Program Support	\$15,000.00
The Philadelphia Academies, Inc. (PAI)	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$20,000.00
Community Warehouse Project	West Chester	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Tree House Books	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Home of the Sparrow	Exton	General Operating	\$25,000.00
The Westside Community Center	West Chester	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Boys & Girls Clubs of Philadelphia	Philadelphia	Capital	\$20,000.00
Women In Transition	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$20,000.00
Oxford Area Senior Center	Oxford	General Operating	\$10,000.00
West Philadelphia Alliance for Children (WePAC)	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
YoungMoms	Kennett Square	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Family Promise of the Main Line	Norristown	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Drueding Center	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$15,000.00
Pennypack Farm Education Center	Horsham	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Musicopia	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00

IHM Center for Literacy and GED	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$15,000.00
Brandywine Area Active Aging	Coatesville	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Baker Industries, Inc.	Malvern	General Operating	\$25,000.00
Making a Change Group (MACG)	Chester	General Operating	\$15,000.00
HealthLink Dental Clinic, Inc.	Southampton	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Family Support Line of Delaware County, Inc.	Media	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Family Promise of Southern Chester County	Kennett Square	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Reading Allowed	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Kelly Anne Dolan Memorial Fund	Fort Washington	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Bridge Academy & Community Center	Coatesville	General Operating	\$5,000.00
Wayne Senior Center	Wayne	General Operating	\$10,000.00
COMHAR	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$5,000.00
Kids Smiles	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$15,000.00
Lutheran Settlement House	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$20,000.00
Pennsylvania Institute of Technology	Media	Capital	\$26,000.00
Northern Childrens Services	Philadelphia	Capital	\$25,000.00
HEADstrong Foundation	Holmes	Program Support	\$15,000.00
ElderNet of Lower Merion and Narberth	Bryn Mawr	General Operating	\$15,000.00
Coatesville Youth Initiative	Coatesville	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Meals on Wheels of Chester County	West Chester	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Clarke School for the Deaf	Philadelphia	Program Support	\$5,000.00
Uplift Solutions	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Variety	Worcester	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Workshop Learning	Narberth	Program Support	\$10,000.00
One House at a Time (OHAAT)	Ambler	Program Support	\$6,000.00
Bethesda Project	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$25,000.00
Education Plus Health, Inc.	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
LCH Health And Community Services	Kennett Square	Program Support	\$10,000.00
Women's Resource Center of the Delaware Valley	/ Wayne	Program Support	\$20,000.00
Laurel House	East Norriton	Program Support	\$20,000.00
Association for Adults with Developmental Disabili	it Jenkintown	Program Support	\$15,000.00
PAR Recycle-Works	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$20,000.00
Children's Hospital of Philadelphia	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$10,000.00
Planned Parenthood Southeastern Pennsylvania	Philadelphia	General Operating	\$25,000.00
Montgomery County Community College Foundation	icBlue Bell	General Operating	\$8,000.00